



Nepa changes Certified Adviser to Redeye AB

STOCKHOLM, Sweden – Nepa, a leader in marketing intelligence and brand analytics, providing actionable insights to accelerate brand building and drive sales through marketing effectiveness, hereby announces that the company has entered into an agreement with Redeye AB regarding the service as Certified Adviser.

Redeye will be appointed Certified Adviser on January 1st, 2023. Until then, Erik Penser Bank AB will continue to act as Certified Adviser.

For more information, please contact:

Ulrich Boyer, CEO Nepa AB <u>ub@nepa.com</u> +46 70 822 66 18

About Nepa

Nepa, a leader in Brand Experience and Marketing Optimization, helps some of the world's most reputable brands drive growth through data. This is achieved by combining first-class research, cutting-edge technology, deep expertise, and innovative solutions. Headquartered in Stockholm, Sweden, with offices in Norway, Finland, Denmark, UK, USA and India, the company is listed on the Nasdaq First North Growth Market and has been publicly traded since 2016.

Erik Penser Bank AB is Nepa's Certified Adviser. Full contact details are available at Nepa.com.